BK: 2016 PG: 702

Recorded: 3/24/2016 at 12:50:37.0 PM

Fee Amount: \$17.00

Revenue Tax:

LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Notice of Sheriff's Levy and Sale Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information:

Linda L. Barker 1012 N. John Wayne Drive Winterset, IA 50273

Taxpayer Information:

Northwest Bank Attn: Michelle Yeagar PO Box 80 Spencer, IA 51301

Return Address:

Goosmann Law Firm, PLC 20 West 6th Street, Suite 102 P.O. Box 1163 Spencer, IA 51301

Grantor: Madison County Sheriff

Grantee: Northwest Bank

Legal Description:

See Page 2

NOTICE OF	SHERIFF'S	S LEVY AND	SALE		
	IN THE IC	WA DISTRIC	T COURT FOR	MADISON CO	DUNTY
DAVID P RENTZ JANE DOE & PA	, PENNI M REN	TZ, PETIT, INC. JPATION &/ OR	Plaintiff JOHN DOE & POSSESSION	<u></u>	COURT CASE EQCV034284 MADISON COUNTY X Special Execution General Execution Other
			Defendant	,	
As a result of the Sheriff of this coun	judgment render ty. The execution	ed in the above re ordered the sale o	ferenced court case, of defendant(s)	an execution was is	sued by the court to the REAL ESTATE PERSONAL PROPERTY
to satisfy the judg	ment. The prop	perty to be sold is	•		described below: on attached sheet:
	Seventy-six of lying North and Southwest of thence South thence along whose radius East, 13.22 of the Northweef feet; thence South 0°00° centerline of West, 360.7 curve conca	(76) North, Range T and West of county orner of the Southean 189° 06' 16" West, the centerline of sa is 1910.00 feet, where to the point of besterly right-of-way on North 0°00'00" East 00" East, 110 feet; the said county highway feet; thence continue ve southeasterly, where	of the Northeast Quarter (27) West highway G-4-R and desset Quarter (1/4) of the Northeaster (1/	of the 5 th P.M., Madiscribed as follows: Co Northeast Quarter (1/2 in the centerline of conty along a curve concit, and whose chord be 51°45'55" West, 50.0 way; thence North 90°01'00" East, 42 East, 65.24 feet to a sterline of said highway so feet, whose length is 10°01'00".	n Two (2), in Township ison County, Iowa, ison Two (2);
		s, more or less			
The described	property will be		at public auction for	cash only as folk MAE	SON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Date of Sale:	March 1, 2016	Time of S	Sale: <u>10:00 A.M.</u> P	lace of Sale: 1012	2 N John Wayne Dr., Winterset, la 50273
plat, or, if rural, must the Sheriff will have Redemption: After s This sale not subject	not exceed 40 Acres), it platted and charge the ale of real estate, defer to redemption. Certain money or proper	defendant must file a ho e costs to this case. Indant may redeem the p	nclude the homestead (which imestead plat with the Sher roperly within	jif witiχin ten:{10) days aπ	er service of ruis notice, of
Judgment Amour		Costs of Suit	Accruing Costs	Interest \$53,24 per	day fi Attorney Bridget Bailey
\$159,72	7.08	\$185.00	pending	1/7/2016	20 West 6th St., Ste 102 Spencer, IA 51301 712-584-2015
<u>01/15/2016</u>		M	Jason Barnes adison County She	eriff by	James Ascione, Chief Deputy

E-FILED 2016 MAR 18 2:00 PM MADISON - CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S LEVY & SALE

STATE OF IOWA

)

	ss.
MADISON COUNTY	}
Person(s) served:	
Location of Service:	
Date and Time of Service:	at .
	by
X Posted notice at three public pla	aces in above county, one of which was at the place where the last district Court was held.
Date 1/18/2016	by January Comments
	JAMES ASCIONE, CHIEF DEPUTY
X Debtor not in possession of rea	l estate listed on reverse side.
Date property viewed 01/18/201	
	CLAYTON ALLENY DEPUTY
X Published in WINTERSET MAI	DISONIAN
Encumbrance Book Entry: Date	DöcketPage
	by UAMES ASCIONE, CHIEF DEPUTY
Served Defendant(s) Copy of "I	Notice of Exempt Property" and "Request for Hearing on Whether Property is Exempt"
FEES:	
Processing \$30.00	-
Copies \$9.25	
Posting \$15.00	<u>.</u>
Mileage \$9.70	
Publication \$66.09	DAID
Sale \$50.00	- 001C
Deed \$30.00	PAID MAR 18 2016 BY planting attention
TOTAL \$210.04	BY planting and